
 MISTRZOSTWA MAZOWSZA U12 
 MŁODZIESZYN, 20.05.2023 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 

Skok w dal ze strefy M U12 

 FINAŁ 11:30 

 1 MOSTEK Tymek 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 4.64  PB    +1.1 
 2 BRYCZYŃSKI Maksymilian 21.03.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 4.34      +1.6 
 3 DULNIAK Sebastian 30.01.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.22  PB    +0.5 
 4 WOLSKI Gabriel 31.07.2012 UKS Skalar Warszawa MZ 4.15      +2.3  
 5 SZEWCZYK Michał 04.05.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 4.07      +0.6 
 6 PAKULSKI Dominik 10.11.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 3.98      +0.9 
 7 ZIENIEWICZ Franciszek 24.09.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.93      +1.3 
 8 WOJTKOWSKI Stanisław 13.08.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 3.90      +1.2 
 9 TOKARSKI Marcel 19.09.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 3.81      +0.4 
 10 CABAJ Aleksander 16.10.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.67      +1.5 
 11 OTTO Marcel 10.06.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.50      +0.3 
 12 ORCZYKOWSKI Mateusz 28.02.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 3.50      +0.1 
 13 SĘK Jan 08.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.42      +0.8 
 14 JANKOWSKI Mateusz 12.07.2014 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 3.05      +2.0 
 15 PAWNUK Oliwier 03.09.2015 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 2.68      +2.1 
 16 JARZĄBEK Jan 06.07.2016 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 2.12      +2.1 

60 metrów M U12 

 FINAŁ -1.8 12:30 

 1 PRZYBYLSKI Witold 01.01.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 8.81 

 2 MOSTEK Tymek 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 8.91 
 3 WITKOWSKI Sebastian 26.01.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.21 
 4 MAŁECKI Marcel 27.06.2012 LKS Osuchów MZ 9.27 
 5 KOT Michał 11.07.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.39 
 6 MARKOWSKI Szymon 23.01.2013 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 9.50 

60 metrów M U12 

 Bieg 1/ 4 -0.4 11:53 

 1 PRZYBYLSKI Witold 01.01.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 8.82 q     

 2 MOSTEK Tymek 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 8.99 q PB    
 3 WITKOWSKI Sebastian 26.01.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.05 q PB    
 4 MARKOWSKI Szymon 23.01.2013 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 9.46 q     
 5 WOJTKOWSKI Stanisław 13.08.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 9.47      

 Bieg 2/ 4 -0.7 11:56 

 1 KOT Michał 11.07.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.28 q PB    

 2 FARAŚ Tytus 14.11.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 9.67  PB    
 3 STRZELCZYK Witold 24.07.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.68  PB    
 4 MIZERNY Krzysztof 01.01.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 10.85  PB    
 5 JARZĄBEK Jan 06.07.2016 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 12.54  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 4 -0.7 11:59 

 1 MAŁECKI Marcel 27.06.2012 LKS Osuchów MZ 9.29 q PB    
 2 PAKULSKI Dominik 10.11.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 9.54      
 3 MORAWSKI Franciszek 08.03.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 9.65      
 4 OTTO Marcel 10.06.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 9.98      
 5 KOZŁOWSKI Tymon 30.08.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 10.36      

 Bieg 4/ 4 +0.3 12:01 

 1 MAKOWSKI Oliwier 22.07.2013 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 10.12      
 2 LECHMAŃSKI Szymon 21.08.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 10.48      
 3 PAWNUK Oliwier 03.09.2015 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 12.35      

300 metrów chłopców 

 Bieg 1/ 5   13:21 

 1 DULNIAK Sebastian 30.01.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 46.34  PB    

 2 DĄBROWSKI Franciszek 17.05.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 48.98      
 3 GALIŃSKI Andrzej 17.03.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 52.00  PB    
 4 SZCZEPANIAK Tymon 04.11.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 56.60  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 5   13:23 

 1 ORCZYKOWSKI Mateusz 28.02.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 54.10  PB    

 2 SĘK Jan 08.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 55.08  PB    
 3 STRZELCZYK Witold 24.07.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 58.65  PB    
 4 MYSIORSKI Wiktor 01.12.2013 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 1:08.73      

 Bieg 3/ 5   13:26 

 1 WOŹNICKI Jan 15.03.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 48.07      
 2 MOSTEK Szymon 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 48.52      
 3 CABAJ Aleksander 16.10.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 49.72      
 4 JANKOWSKI Mateusz 12.07.2014 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 1:02.22      



 Bieg 4/ 5   13:28 

 1 ZIENIEWICZ Franciszek 24.09.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 46.88      
 2 SZEWCZYK Michał 04.05.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 52.09      
 3 MARKOWSKI Szymon 23.01.2013 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 54.05      
 4 MAKOWSKI Oliwier 22.07.2013 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 55.22  PB    

 Bieg 5/ 5   13:31 

 1 TOKARSKI Marcel 19.09.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 50.69      

 2 FARAŚ Tytus 14.11.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 51.20      
 3 CHEREDNIAK Iwan 08.10.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 57.25      

600 metrów M U12 

 Bieg 1/ 1 12:20 

 1 DĄBROWSKI Franciszek 17.05.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 1:49.57 

 2 SOŁTAN Franciszek 31.05.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:50.89 
 3 PROCHOWNIK Jakub 11.04.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1:51.53 
 4 PASTUSZKO Aleksander 02.04.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 1:57.52 
 5 SZABLICKI Leon 15.06.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 2:09.53 
 6 NOWAKOWSKI Adam 25.01.2014 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 2:13.08 
 7 KABUT Oskar 02.05.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 2:23.09 

Skok wzwyż M U12 

 FINAŁ 12:20 

 1 WOŹNICKI Jan 15.03.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 1.32      
 2 BRYCZYŃSKI Maksymilian 21.03.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 1.32      
 3 MOSTEK Szymon 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 1.26  PB    
 4 LECHMAŃSKI Szymon 21.08.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.20      
 CHEREDNIAK Iwan 08.10.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ NM      

Rzut piłeczką palantową M (150) U12 

 FINAŁ 11:27 

 1 WOLSKI Gabriel 31.07.2012 UKS Skalar Warszawa MZ 42.40  PB    PK 
 2 MAŁECKI Marcel 27.06.2012 LKS Osuchów MZ 39.70      
 3 MORAWSKI Franciszek 08.03.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 35.30      
 4 KOZŁOWSKI Tymon 30.08.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 35.27      
 5 PRZYBYLSKI Witold 01.01.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 33.25      
 6 PROCHOWNIK Jakub 11.04.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 29.90      
 7 SZCZEPANIAK Tymon 04.11.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 29.80      
 8 KABUT Oskar 02.05.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 28.20      
 9 SZABLICKI Leon 15.06.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 24.74      
 10 MIZERNY Krzysztof 01.01.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 23.66      
 11 MYSIORSKI Wiktor 01.12.2013 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 15.90      

1000 m chód M U12 

 Bieg 1/ 1 11:00 

 1 USS Franciszek 03.10.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 13:21.81      

 2 KRAWCZYK Antoni 12.05.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 15:09.36      

 KOBIETY/WOMEN 

60 metrów K U12 
 
 FINAŁ -1.4 12:28 

 1 BOLCZAK Hanna 09.01.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.87      

 2 BRYŁKA Pola 01.02.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 9.02  PB    
 3 UGODZIŃSKA Wiktoria 12.06.2012 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 9.08      
 4 JEŻEWSKA Natalia 09.08.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 9.12  PB    
 5 ROGOWSKA Zuzanna 01.05.2013 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.24  PB    
 6 NIZIELSKA Lena 03.03.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 9.53      

Rzut piłeczką palantową (80) K U12 

 FINAŁ 12:20 

 1 UGODZIŃSKA Wiktoria 12.06.2012 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 31.65  PB    
 2 POŁUBIŃSKA Kaja 16.05.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 31.40      
 3 FLOREK Weronika 27.03.2012 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 29.20      
 4 PIOTROWSKA Alicja 10.06.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 28.60      
 5 PUSZ-GAJOS Lilianna 16.03.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 27.20      
 6 CMIEL Agata 10.04.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 26.70      
 7 KACZMARSKA Natalia 02.03.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 24.70      
 8 REDESTOWICZ Adrianna 04.09.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 21.00      
 9 MODZELEWSKA Jadwiga 16.03.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 19.80      
 10 DUDZIŃSKA Dagmara 07.01.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 15.00      

Skok w dal ze strefy K U12 

 FINAŁ 12:50 

 1 RAFALSKA Barbara 21.01.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.37      2.1 
 2 PRZEPIÓRKA Julia 27.04.2012 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 4.35  PB    0.0 
 3 GIEJBATOW Pola 04.10.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 4.15      1.4 
 4 NIZIELSKA Lena 03.03.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 4.11      0.2 
 5 WILCZEK Milena 02.04.2012 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 4.10      0.8 
 6 JEŻEWSKA Natalia 09.08.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3.95      1.5 



 7 MAŁACZEK Aleksandra 23.11.2012 RLTL Optima Radom MZ 3.84      0.8 
 8 BRYŁKA Pola 01.02.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.78      0.6 
 9 IWANEK Alicja 16.05.2013 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 3.66      0.4 
 10 JAWORSKA Małgorzata 18.01.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3.66  PB    0.5 
 11 PAWLAK Julia 14.11.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 3.63  PB    -0.1 
 12 NOWAK Martyna 26.02.2013 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.56  PB    0.1 
 13 MAZUREK Weronika 08.03.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.54  PB    0.5 
 14 SKOK Gabriela 24.06.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 3.47      1.3 
 15 LIPKA Aleksandra 28.07.2012 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 3.44      2.9 
 16 MAZUREK Łucja 08.03.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.42  PB    -0.2 
 17 ROLKA Małgorzata 20.09.2012 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 3.36      1.7 
 18 KRYSIAK Maria 07.11.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 3.34      -0.2 
 19 KUBICZ Zofia 02.11.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 3.30      2.1 
 20 BOGUC Kaja 17.10.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.28      1.1 
 21 CYWIŃSKA Iga 12.09.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.16      2.0 
 22 OLEJNIK Nela 01.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.12  PB    1.0 
 23 POTOCKA Hanna 27.06.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.10      1.5 
 24 KORCZ Weronika 20.03.2013 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 3.10  PB    0.5 
 25 SOVVA Valeriia 09.03.2012 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 3.08      0.6 
 26 JABŁECKA Lena 18.08.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 3.05      2.1 
 27 PIĄTKOWSKA Malwina 21.11.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 3.01      0.8 
 28 STUBIŃSKA Michalina 21.04.2015 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 3.00  PB    0.1 
 29 ROGOWSKA Pola 30.04.2014 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 2.93      -0.1 
 30 MATEUSIAK Hanna 30.10.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 2.90      1.1 
 31 KUBICZ Jagna 02.11.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 2.80      1.0 
 32 ZIELIŃSKA Anna 22.07.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 2.65      -0.7 

600 metrów K U12 

 Bieg 1/ 1 12:14 

 1 ŚNIADOCH Wiktoria 08.09.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 1:53.98 
 2 DOMAŃSKA Lena 04.09.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 2:06.60 
 3 MYSZOR Amelia 01.08.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 2:07.99 
 4 MARKOWSKA Zofia 29.06.2012 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 2:08.46 
 5 BIEDRZYCKA Róża 27.01.2012 LKS Osuchów MZ 2:08.56 
 6 GŁUCHOWSKA Nela 25.11.2013 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 2:14.65 
 7 LIPKA Zuzanna 08.12.2014 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 2:37.78 

60 metrów K U12 

 Bieg 1/ 7 -1.7 11:30 

 1 BOLCZAK Hanna 09.01.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.74 q PB    
 2 UGODZIŃSKA Wiktoria 12.06.2012 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 9.06 q PB    
 3 BRYŁKA Pola 01.02.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 9.20 q PB    
 4 ROGOWSKA Zuzanna 01.05.2013 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.26 q PB    
 5 ZDRZALIK Natalia 01.10.2012 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 9.61      

 Bieg 2/ 7 -1.8 11:48 

 1 NOWAK Martyna 26.02.2013 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 9.54  PB    
 2 OGONOWSKA Katarzyna 08.07.2012 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 9.72  PB    
 3 MROZEK Zofia 05.11.2013 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 9.90  PB    
 4 MOSZUMAŃSKA Agata 22.07.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.02      
 5 KUBICKA Julia 24.06.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.18  =PB    

 Bieg 3/ 7 -1.3 11:35 

 1 ROLKA Małgorzata 20.09.2012 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 10.20  PB    

 2 LIPKA Aleksandra 28.07.2012 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 10.35  PB    
 3 KOT Natalia 08.05.2015 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.36  PB    
 4 SOVVA Valeriia 09.03.2012 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 10.86      
 5 ZIELIŃSKA Anna 22.07.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 10.87  PB    
 6 ROGOWSKA Pola 30.04.2014 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 11.47      

 Bieg 4/ 7 -0.9 11:38 

 1 MAŁACZEK Aleksandra 23.11.2012 RLTL Optima Radom MZ 9.58      

 2 ZALEWSKA Magdalena 10.09.2012 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 10.01      
 3 DUDZIŃSKA Dagmara 07.01.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 10.56      
 4 OLEJNIK Nela 01.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 10.91  PB    
 5 STUBIŃSKA Michalina 21.04.2015 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 11.37  PB    
 6 MATEUSIAK Hanna 30.10.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 11.56      

 Bieg 5/ 7 -0.5 11:41 

 1 GŁUCHOWSKA Nela 25.11.2013 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.88      
 2 REDESTOWICZ Adrianna 04.09.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 10.20      
 3 BUCZYŃSKA Lena 07.07.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 10.28      
 4 KACZMARSKA Natalia 02.03.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 10.28      
 5 MAZUREK Weronika 08.03.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 10.49      
 6 MODZELEWSKA Jadwiga 16.03.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 10.52      

 Bieg 6/ 7 -0.8 11:44 

 1 JEŻEWSKA Natalia 09.08.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 9.25 q     
 2 NIZIELSKA Lena 03.03.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 9.47 q     
 3 PIĄTKOWSKA Malwina 21.11.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 10.32      
 4 JASZCZAK Magdalena 26.03.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 10.89      
 5 GŁUCHOWSKA Tola 26.03.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 11.05      



 Bieg 7/ 7 -0.7 11:48 

 1 LASKOWSKA Gabriela 18.01.2012 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 9.92      
 2 KUBICZ Jagna 02.11.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 10.08      
 3 SKOK Gabriela 24.06.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 10.11      
 4 WOŹNICKA Rita 17.07.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 10.44      

300 metrów dziewcząt 

 Bieg 1/ 8   13:03 

 1 BOLCZAK Hanna 09.01.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 47.39      

 2 RAFALSKA Barbara 21.01.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 49.94  PB    
 3 KOWALSKA Olga 24.05.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 51.06      
 4 IWANEK Alicja 16.05.2013 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 53.96  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 8   13:05 

 1 KACZOROWSKA Pola  11.01.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 50.75  PB    

 2 WILCZEK Milena 02.04.2012 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 55.71      
 3 PIOTROWSKA Alicja 10.06.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 57.83  PB    
 4 CYWIŃSKA Iga 12.09.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 1:00.88      
 
 Bieg 3/ 8   13:08 

 1 LASKOWSKA Gabriela 18.01.2012 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 54.48      
 2 MAZUREK Łucja 08.03.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 55.91      
 3 ZALEWSKA Magdalena 10.09.2012 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 58.39      
 4 WILCZEK Aleksandra 02.08.2013 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 1:01.92      

 Bieg 4/ 8   13:10 

 1 GIEJBATOW Pola 04.10.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 49.38  PB    

 2 JAWORSKA Małgorzata 18.01.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 51.62  PB    
 3 CMIEL Agata 10.04.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 55.24  PB    
 4 DOMINIKIEWICZ Maja 02.08.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 57.69      

 Bieg 5/ 8   13:12 

 1 BOGUC Kaja 17.10.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 54.74      

 2 MOSZUMAŃSKA Agata 22.07.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 56.13      
 3 POTOCKA Hanna 27.06.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 1:02.70      
 4 JABŁECKA Lena 18.08.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 1:04.08      

 Bieg 6/ 8   13:14 

 1 ŚMIGIERA Natalia 27.11.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 50.71      
 2 ROGOWSKA Zuzanna 01.05.2013 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 52.35  PB    
 3 PUSZ-GAJOS Lilianna 16.03.2012 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 58.32      
 4 WOŹNICKA Rita 17.07.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 1:00.25      

 Bieg 7/ 8   13:16 

 1 OGONOWSKA Katarzyna 08.07.2012 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 52.14  PB    
 2 PAWLAK Julia 14.11.2012 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 56.58      
 3 KORCZ Weronika 20.03.2013 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 1:02.98      

 Bieg 8/ 8   13:18 

 1 GŁUCHOWSKA Tola 26.03.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 58.47      

 2 PIOTROWSKA Julia 03.03.2014 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1:06.94      

Skok wzwyż K U12 

 FINAŁ 12:20 

 1 SAŁEK Alicja 06.01.2012 RLTL Optima Radom MZ 1.32      

 2 PRZEPIÓRKA Julia 27.04.2012 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 1.23      
 3 Filipiak Anna 21.06.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.23      
 4 JEŻEWSKA Natalia 09.08.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.20      
 5 KUBICZ Zofia 02.11.2012 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.17      
 6 ŁUKASIEWICZ Agata 02.07.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 1.11      
 ROLKA Małgorzata 20.09.2012 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ NM      

1000 m chód K U12 

 Bieg 1/ 1 -1.0 M/S 11:00 

 1 MURAWSKA Róża 01.06.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 5:48.52      

60 m ppł K U12 (68.6/7.0) 

 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.1 11:20 

 1 Filipiak Anna 21.06.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 11.56      
 2 MROZEK Zofia 05.11.2013 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 12.93      
 3 KRYSIAK Maria 07.11.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 13.08      
 4 ŁUKASIEWICZ Agata 02.07.2012 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 13.38      


